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Question :

Q: What is the RBI's revised GDP growth forecast for India for FY2025–26? 

A) 6.7%
 B) 6.9%
 C) 6.5%
 D) 6.3% 

 Correct Answer: C) 6.5% (from 6.7%)
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Question :

Q: Which airport was the world's busiest by passenger traffic in 2024? 

A) Dubai International Airport (DXB)
 B) Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport (ATL)
 C) Beijing Capital International Airport (PEK)
 D) London Heathrow Airport (LHR)

 B) Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport (ATL) -IGI -9
, Dubai--2nd

th
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Question :

Q: According to the government, the Sex Ratio at Birth in India improved from 918
to 930 between which years? 

A) 2012–13 to 2022–23
 B) 2014–15 to 2023–24
 C) 2015–16 to 2024–25
 D) 2016–17 to 2025–26

Correct Answer: B) 2014–15 to 2023–24 
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Question :
Where was the 3rd BIMSTEC Ministerial Meeting on Agriculture held in 2025?

A) Dhaka, Bangladesh
 B) Kathmandu, Nepal
 C) Colombo, Sri Lanka
 D) Thimphu, Bhutan

Answer: B) Kathmandu, Nepal
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Question :

What regional summit did Prime Minister Modi attend during his visit to Thailand?

A) ASEAN Summit
 B) 6th BIMSTEC Summit
 C) East Asia Summit
 D) SAARC Summit 

B) 6th BIMSTEC Summit-Bay of Bengal Initiative for Multi-
Sectoral Technical and Economic Cooperationhtt
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Question :

What was the official theme of the 6th BIMSTEC Summit held in Bangkok in April
2025?

A) "Building Bridges for Regional Cooperation"
 B) "Prosperous, Resilient, and Open BIMSTEC"
 C) "Unity in Diversity: Strengthening BIMSTEC"
 D) "Sustainable Growth and Shared Prosperity" 

Answer: B) "Prosperous, Resilient, and Open BIMSTEC"
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BIMSTEC 

Bay of Bengal Initiative for Multi-Sectoral Technical and Economic
Cooperation

Established: June 6, 1997 (Bangkok Declaration).

Headquarters: Dhaka, Bangladesh.

Bangladesh, Bhutan, India, Myanmar, Nepal, Sri Lanka, and Thailand

April, Bangtok, Thailand-next summit, 2025
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Question :

1. Which state recorded the lowest score in the Fiscal Health Index (FHI) 2025?

A) Andhra Pradesh
 B) Kerala
 C) Punjab
 D) West Bengal 

Answer: C) Punjab
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Question :

What is the name of India's first vertical lift sea bridge inaugurated in 2025?

A) Vivekananda Setu
 B) Bogibeel Bridge
 C) New Pamban Rail Bridge
 D) Mahatma Gandhi Setu

 C) New Pamban Rail Bridge -connecting Rameswaram to the
mainland--Pambam to Mandapam--old 1914htt
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Question :
Q: Where was the Apricot Blossom Festival 2025 celebrated?

A) Jammu and Kashmir
 B) Ladakh
 C) Himachal Pradesh
 D) Uttarakhand

B) Ladakh
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Question :
Q: What is the name of the newly declared wildlife sanctuary in Sagar district,
Madhya Pradesh? 

A) Veerangana Durgavati Wildlife Sanctuary
 B) Dr Bhimrao Ambedkar Abhyaran
 C) Gandhi Sagar Wildlife Sanctuary
 D) Nauradehi Wildlife Sanctuary 

B) Dr Bhimrao Ambedkar Abhyaran
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Question :

Q: Which traditional Bengali sweet received the Geographical Indication (GI) tag in
April 2025? 

A) Banglar Rasogolla
 B) Joynagar Moa
 C) Nolen Gurer Sandesh
 D) Shaktigarh Langcha

C) Nolen Gurer Sandesh  (Six other: Kamarpukur’s White Bonde,
Murshidabad’s Chhanabora, Bishnupur’s Motichur Laddoo,
Baruipur Guavas, Radhunipagal Rice, Malda’s Nistari Silk Yarn )htt
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Question :
Q: Which two traditional products from Tamil Nadu were recently awarded the
Geographical Indication (GI) tag? 

A) Kumbakonam Betel Leaf and Thovalai Flower Garland
 B) Madurai Jasmine and Coimbatore Cotton
 C) Chidambaram Nataraja and Kanchipuram Silk
 D) Tirunelveli Halwa and Salem Mango

 Correct Answer: A) Kumbakonam Betel Leaf and Thovalai Flower
Garland htt
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Question :
Which organization officially recognized the discovery of the 128 new moons of
Saturn? 

A) NASA
 B) European Space Agency (ESA)
 C) International Astronomical Union (IAU)
 D) United Nations Office for Outer Space Affairs (UNOOSA)

Correct Answer: C) International Astronomical Union (IAU)-
Canada-France-Hawaii Telescope  total: 274.htt
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Question :

Q: Where was the Jatra Utsav 2025 held in Tripura? 

A) Agartala
 B) Dharmanagar
 C) Udaipur
 D) Kailashahar

B) Dharmanagar
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Question :
Q: Who is the current Chief Justice of the High Court of Jammu & Kashmir and
Ladakh? 

A) Justice Tashi Rabstan
 B) Justice Sanjeev Kumar
 C) Justice Arun Palli
 D) Justice Gita Mittal 

C) Justice Arun Palli
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Question :

Q: Which state government in India signed an MoU with ROSATOM to develop a
thorium-based Small Modular Reactor?

A) Gujarat
 B) Maharashtra
 C) Tamil Nadu
 D) Uttar Pradesh

B) Maharashtra
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Question :

Q: Which ancient Indian texts were inscribed into UNESCO’s Memory of the World
Register in April 2025? 

A) Rigveda and Arthashastra
 B) Bhagavad Gita and Natyashastra
 C) Upanishads and Manusmriti
 D) Ramayana and Mahabharata

 B) Bhagavad Gita and Natyashastra
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Question :

Q: Which state received two top awards from UIDAI in April 2025 for excellence in
Aadhaar implementation? 

A) Nagaland
 B) Meghalaya
 C) Manipur
 D) Assam

Correct Answer: B) Meghalaya
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Question :

Q: Where was the two-day international conclave titled “Buddha Dhamma and the
Culture of North-East India” organized by the International Buddhist
Confederation held in April 2025? 

A) Tawang, Arunachal Pradesh
 B) Itanagar, Arunachal Pradesh
 C) Namsai, Arunachal Pradesh
 D) Gangtok, Sikkim

Correct Answer: C) Namsai, Arunachal Pradesh
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Question :

Q: What is the World Bank's revised GDP growth forecast for India for FY2025–26? 

A) 6.7%
 B) 6.5%
 C) 6.3%
 D) 6.0%

Correct Answer: C) 6.3%
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Question :

Who received the 2025 Breakthrough Prize in Fundamental Physics for their
contributions to the ALICE collaboration at CERN's Large Hadron Collider?

A) Indian Institute of Science, Bangalore
 B) Bose Institute, Kolkata
 C) Tata Institute of Fundamental Research, Mumbai
 D) National Institute of Technology, Delhi

Answer: B) Bose Institute, Kolkata
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Question :

Q: Where was the Kodungallur Bharani Festival 2025 celebrated? 

A) Kochi, Kerala
 B) Kodungallur, Kerala
 C) Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala
 D) Kozhikode, Kerala

 Correct Answer: B) Kodungallur, Kerala
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Question :

Who is the current Prime Minister of Thailand as of April 2025?

A) Prayut Chan-o-cha
 B) Yingluck Shinawatra
 C) Paetongtarn Shinawatra
 D) Abhisit Vejjajiva

C) Paetongtarn Shinawatra
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Question :

What is the theme of International Day of Yoga (IDY) 2025?

A) Yoga for One Earth, One Health
 B) Yoga for Sustainable Development
 C) Yoga for Global Peace
 D) Yoga for Mental Wellness 

Answer: A) Yoga for One Earth, One Health
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Question :

Who is the current President of Chile who visited India in April, 2025.

 A) Sebastián Piñera
 B) Michelle Bachelet
 C) Gabriel Boric
 D) Ricardo Lagos

C) Gabriel Boric  (The capital of Chile is Santiago, and the
currency is the Chilean Peso.)htt
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Question :

When was the Reserve Bank of India (RBI) founded?

 A) January 1, 1947
 B) April 1, 1935
 C) August 15, 1947
 D) July 1, 1950

B) April 1, 1935
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Question :
What is 'Kisan e-Mitra'?

A) A mobile application for crop insurance
 B) A voice-based AI-powered chatbot for farmers
 C) A government portal for land records
 D) An online marketplace for agricultural equipment

Answer: B) A voice-based AI-powered chatbot for farmers
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Question :

What is the tagline featured on the RBI's 90th anniversary commemorative stamp?

A) "Financial Inclusion for All"
 B) "Stability. Trust. Growth."
 C) "Empowering the Nation"
 D) "Banking on India"

B) "Stability. Trust. Growth."
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Question :

What was the occasion for which President Droupadi Murmu released a special
postage stamp on April 1, 2025?

A) 75th Anniversary of India's Independence
 B) 100th Anniversary of the Indian Postal Service
 C) 90th Anniversary of the Reserve Bank of India (RBI)
 D) 50th Anniversary of the National Centre for the Performing Arts (NCPA)

Answer: C) 90th Anniversary of the Reserve Bank of India (RBI)
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Question :
Which film produced by IGNCA received a Special Mention at the Cinéma du Réel
festival 2025?

A) River Echoes
 B) Stream-Story
 C) Culture Waves
 D) Story of Streams

Answer: B) Stream-Story
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Question  :

Which organization produced the film 'Stream-Story'?

A) National Film Development Corporation (NFDC)
 B) Indira Gandhi National Centre for the Arts (IGNCA)
 C) Film and Television Institute of India (FTII)
 D) Indian Council for Cultural Relations (ICCR)

Answer: B) Indira Gandhi National Centre for the Arts (IGNCA)htt
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Question :

 What was the percentage growth in India's defence exports in FY 2024-25
compared to FY 2023-24?

A) 10.5%
 B) 11.0%
 C) 12.04%
 D) 13.5%

C) 12.04%  --Rs 23,622 crore 
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Question :

Who are the two Indian Navy women officers set to undertake the Navika Sagar
Parikrama II expedition?

A) Lt Cdr Roopa A and Lt Cdr Dilna K
 B) Lt Cdr Roopa A and Lt Cdr Vartika Joshi
 C) Lt Cdr Dilna K and Lt Cdr Pratibha Khandelwal
 D) Lt Cdr Vartika Joshi and Lt Cdr Pratibha Khandelwal

Answer: A) Lt Cdr Roopa A and Lt Cdr Dilna K  (INSV Tarini)
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Question :
What does the full form of E-DRIVE stand for?

A) Electric Drive Revolution in Innovative Vehicle Enhancement
 B) Electronic Drive Regulation in Industrial Vehicle Enhancement
 C) Electric Development for Reliable Integrated Vehicle Efficiency
 D) Enhanced Drive for Revolutionary Industrial Vehicle Engines

Answer: A) Electric Drive Revolution in Innovative Vehicle
Enhancement
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Question  :

How much renewable energy capacity did India add in the financial year
2024–25?

A) 20 GW
 B) 22 GW
 C) 25 GW
 D) 30 GW

Answer: C) 25 GW htt
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Question :

What is the primary objective of the 'NITI NCAER States Economic Forum' portal?

A) To provide data on national-level economic parameters
 B) To serve as a repository of state-level social, economic, and fiscal data
 C) To provide a platform for state-level political analysis
 D) To publish state-level entertainment reports

Answer: B) To serve as a repository of state-level social,
economic, and fiscal data ( 30 years (1990-91 to 2022-23))htt
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Question :
Where was the 'Startup Mahakumbh 2025' inaugurated by Union Commerce and
Industry Minister Shri Piyush Goyal?

A) Mumbai
B) Bengaluru
C) New Delhi
D) Hyderabad

Answer: C) New Delhi 
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Question :

Where was the 'Tiger Triumph 2025' exercise held?

A) New Delhi
B) Visakhapatnam and Kakinada
C) Mumbai
D) Chennai

B) Visakhapatnam and Kakinada
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Question :
Which organization developed the BHARATPOL Portal?

A) National Investigation Agency (NIA)
B) Central Bureau of Investigation (CBI)
C) Intelligence Bureau (IB)
D) Ministry of Home Affairs (MHA)

Answer: B) Central Bureau of Investigation (CBI)- It streamlines
communication between Indian law enforcement agencies and
Interpol 
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Question :
1. Where will the third launch pad (TLP) be established in India?

A) Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre (VSSC), Thiruvananthapuram
B) Sriharikota, Andhra Pradesh
C) Satish Dhawan Space Centre, Sriharikota
D) Kolkata, West Bengal

Answer: B) Sriharikota, Andhra Pradesh.
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Question :
Where was the 150th Assembly of the Inter-Parliamentary Union (IPU) held in April
2025?

A) Geneva, Switzerland
 B) New Delhi, India
 C) Tashkent, Uzbekistan
 D) Doha, Qatar

Answer: C) Tashkent, Uzbekistan-The capital of Uzbekistan is
Tashkent and the currency is the Uzbek som (UZS).htt
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Question :
Where was the Yogotsav Programme organized as part of the countdown to
International Day of Yoga 2025?

A) Guwahati, Assam
 B) Diphu Police Reserve Camp Field, Karbi Anglong, Assam
 C) Shillong, Meghalaya
 D) Itanagar, Arunachal Pradesh

 B) Diphu Police Reserve Camp Field, Karbi Anglong, Assam
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Question :
Where was the 14th edition of the bilateral Naval Exercise INDRA 2025 between the
Indian and Russian navies conducted?

A) Vladivostok, Russia
 B) Visakhapatnam, India
 C) Chennai and Bay of Bengal, India
 D) Mumbai, India

 C) Chennai and Bay of Bengal, India
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Question :
What is the primary objective of the Vibrant Villages Programme-II (VVP-II)?

A) To promote urban development in metropolitan cities.
 B) To develop and ensure the vibrancy of villages located along India's
international land borders.
 C) To establish new industrial zones in coastal areas.
 D) To enhance agricultural productivity in central India

Answer: B) To develop and ensure the vibrancy of villages located
along India's international land borders.
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Question :
What was the theme of National Maritime Day 2025?

A) "Sustainable Shipping for a Sustainable Planet"
 B) "Prosperous Seas – Developed India and Youth for Blue Economy and Green
Growth"
 C) "Our Ocean, Our Obligation, Our Opportunity"
 D) "Empowering Women in the Maritime Community"

Answer: B) "Prosperous Seas – Developed India and Youth for
Blue Economy and Green Growth"  (5 April)

"Our Ocean, Our Obligation, Our Opportunity"--world 25 sep.
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Question :
Where was the First International Research Conference on Pension (IRCP) 2025
held?
A) Mumbai, Maharashtra
 B) Chennai, Tamil Nadu
 C) New Delhi, Delhi
 D) Bangalore, Karnataka

Answer: C) New Delhi, Delhi

htt
ps

://p
rev

iou
sn

ote
s.c

om
/

https://previousnotes.com/ https://previousnotes.com/ https://previousnotes.com/

https://previousnotes.com/ https://previousnotes.com/ https://previousnotes.com/



Question :
Which Indian Navy ship participated in the PASSEX with the Royal New Zealand
Navy's HMNZS Te Kaha on April 4, 2025?

A) INS Vikramaditya
 B) INS Tarkash
 C) INS Shivalik
 D) INS Kolkata 

 B) INS Tarkash
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Question :
1. What is the theme of World Health Day 2025?

A) "Health for All, Everywhere"
B) "Healthy Beginnings, Hopeful Futures"
C) "Access to Quality Healthcare for All
D) "Global Health, Global Action"

Answer: B) "Healthy Beginnings, Hopeful Futures" (7 April)
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Question :
Where did President Droupadi Murmu receive the 'City Key of Honour' on April 7,
2025?

A) Madrid, Spain
 B) Lisbon, Portugal
 C) Paris, France
 D) Rome, Italy 

B) Lisbon, Portugal
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Question :
What is the theme of World Homoeopathy Day 2025?

A) "Homoeopathy for a Healthier Future: Natural, Safe, and Effective"
 B) "Education, Practice and Research in Homoeopathy"
 C) "Study, Teaching, Research"
 D) "Holistic Healing: The Homoeopathic Approach"

Answer: B) "Education, Practice and Research in Homoeopathy"
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Question :
Where was India's largest Homoeopathic symposium held on the occasion of World
Homoeopathy Day 2025?

A) Mumbai, Maharashtra
 B) New Delhi, Delhi
 C) Bengaluru, Karnataka
 D) Gandhinagar, Gujarat 

Answer: D) Gandhinagar, Gujarat 
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Question :
What is the current repo rate set by the Reserve Bank of India (RBI) as of April
2025?

A) 6.50%
 B) 6.25%
 C) 6.00%
 D) 5.75% 

 C) 6.00%
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IMP Points:

The Monetary Policy Committee (MPC) unanimously decided to reduce the policy repo rate by 25
basis points, bringing it down to 6 per cent with immediate effect. The repo rate is the rate at which
the Reserve Bank of India (RBI) lends money to commercial banks.

1.

As a result, the Standing Deposit Facility (SDF) rate under the Liquidity Adjustment Facility (LAF) has
been adjusted to 5.75 per cent. The SDF allows banks to park excess funds with the RBI without any
collateral.

2.

The Marginal Standing Facility (MSF) rate and the Bank Rate have both been revised to 6.25 per cent.
MSF stands for Marginal Standing Facility, a provision made by the RBI that enables scheduled
commercial banks to obtain overnight liquidity if inter-bank funds completely dry up. It is an
emergency facility that allows banks to borrow at a rate higher than the repo rate.

3.

4.
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Question :
Which Long-Range Glide Bomb was successfully tested by DRDO from the Su-30
MKI aircraft in April 2025?

A) BrahMos
 B) Astra
 C) 'Gaurav'
 D) Nirbhay

Answer: C) 'Gaurav'
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Question :
Where is the World Audio and Video Entertainment Summit (WAVES) 2025
scheduled to be held?

A) New Delhi
 B) Hyderabad
 C) Bengaluru
 D) Mumbai

D) Mumbai
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Question :
Where was the 15th BRICS Agriculture Ministers' Meeting held in April 2025?

A) New Delhi, India
 B) Moscow, Russia
 C) Brasília, Brazil
 D) Beijing, China 

C) Brasília, Brazil
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Question :
Where was the 'Dalit Chetna' programme organized by Sahitya Akademi on the
occasion of Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar’s birth anniversary held?

A) Mumbai
 B) Chennai
 C) Kolkata
 D) New Delhi 

Answer: D) New Delhi 
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Question :
What is 'Meghayan-25', recently hosted by the Indian Navy in April 2025?

A) A naval combat exercise in the Arabian Sea
 B) A joint India-Africa maritime security drill
 C) A Meteorological and Oceanological Symposium
 D) A hydrographic training program for naval cadets

Answer: C) A Meteorological and Oceanological Symposium
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Question :
Where was the 6th edition of the India-Uzbekistan Joint Military Exercise DUSTLIK-
VI held?

A) Termez, Uzbekistan
 B) Foreign Training Node, Aundh (Pune), India
 C) Tashkent, Uzbekistan
 D) Jaipur, India 

Answer: B) Foreign Training Node, Aundh (Pune), India
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Question :
Where was the PM Vishwakarma–National SC-ST Hub Conclave held on April 16,
2025?

A) Bhubaneswar, Odisha
 B) Ranchi, Jharkhand
 C) Baripada, Mayurbhanj, Odisha
 D) Raipur, Chhattisgarh

Answer: C) Baripada, Mayurbhanj, Odisha
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Question :
What was the theme of World Heritage Day 2025?

A) "Preserving Intangible Cultural Heritage"
 B) "Heritage and Sustainable Tourism"
 C) "Heritage under Threat from Disasters and Conflicts: Preparedness and Learning
from 60 Years of ICOMOS Actions"
 D) "Cultural Heritage and Climate Change

Answer: C) "Heritage under Threat from Disasters and Conflicts:
Preparedness and Learning from 60 Years of ICOMOS Actions" (18
April)
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Question :
What was the theme for World Liver Day 2025?

A) "Be Vigilant, Get Regular Liver Check-Ups"
 B) "Keep Your Liver Healthy and Disease-Free"
 C) "Food is Medicine"
 D) "Healthy Liver, Healthy Life" 

Answer: C) "Food is Medicine"
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Question :
Where is Exercise Desert Flag-10 being held?

A) King Abdulaziz Air Base, Saudi Arabia
 B) Al Dhafra Air Base, United Arab Emirates
 C) Andravida Air Base, Greece
 D) Ramstein Air Base, Germany 

 B) Al Dhafra Air Base, United Arab Emirateshtt
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Question :
Where was the 2025 International Buddhist Conclave titled “Buddha Dhamma and
the Culture of North-East India” held? 

A) Tawang
 B) Itanagar
 C) Namsai
 D) Bomdila 

C) Namsai,  Arunachal Pradeshhtt
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Question :
Q: Where was the 2nd Asian Yogasana Sport Championship held in April 2025? 

A) Jawaharlal Nehru Stadium, New Delhi
 B) K.D. Jadhav Indoor Wrestling Hall, Indira Gandhi Indoor Stadium, New Delhi
 C) Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel Indoor Stadium, Mumbai
 D) Gachibowli Indoor Stadium, Hyderabad

 B) K.D. Jadhav Indoor Wrestling Hall, Indira Gandhi Indoor
Stadium, New Delhi htt
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Question :
Q. Which country recently tested a non-nuclear hydrogen bomb using magnesium
hydride?

A) United States
 B) China
 C) Russia
 D) India

B) China htt
ps

://p
rev

iou
sn

ote
s.c

om
/

https://previousnotes.com/ https://previousnotes.com/ https://previousnotes.com/

https://previousnotes.com/ https://previousnotes.com/ https://previousnotes.com/



Question :
Which city aims to be become World’s First fully renewable powered city: 

Amaravati1.
Delhi2.
Shahgai3.
London4.

Amaravati htt
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Question :
Q. Who was recently re-appointed as the Deputy Governor of the Reserve Bank of
India (RBI)? 

A) Mahesh Kumar Jain
 B) Swaminathan Janakiraman
 C) Michael Debabrata Patra
 D) T. Rabi Sanka

 D) T. Rabi Sanka
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Question :
What does "ACTCM" stand for in the context of the Indian Navy's logistics vessels? 
A) Advanced Combat Tactical Command Module
 B) Ammunition Cum Torpedo Cum Missile
 C) Armored Cargo Transport and Control Mechanism
 D) Auxiliary Command and Tactical Communication Modul

B) Ammunition Cum Torpedo Cum Missile
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Question :
Q: Which traditional musical instrument from Varanasi was recently granted the
Geographical Indication (GI) tag?

A) Pilibhit Bansuri
 B) Banarasi Shehnai
 C) Miraj Tanpura
 D) Jalesar Dhatu Shilp 

B) Banarasi Shehnai
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Question :
Q: Who is set to become the 52nd Chief Justice of India, succeeding Justice Sanjiv
Khanna? 

A) Justice D.Y. Chandrachud
 B) Justice Bhushan Ramkrishna Gavai
 C) Justice U.U. Lalit
 D) Justice N.V. Ramana

 B) Justice Bhushan Ramkrishna Gavai
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Question :
: What is the name of the high-powered laser-based directed energy weapon
system successfully tested by DRDO to counter drones and missiles?

A) Mk-I(A)
 B) Mk-II(A)
 C) Mk-III
 D) Mk-IV

B) Mk-II(A)
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Question :
Q: Which traditional fabric from Meghalaya has been granted a Geographical
Indication (GI) tag, along with Khasi handloom products?

A) Muga Silk
 B) Ryndia (Eri Silk)
 C) Kosa Silk
 D) Tussar Silk

B) Ryndia (Eri Silk)
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Question :
Q: What is the theme for World Malaria Day 2025? 

A) "Zero Malaria Starts with Me"
 B) "End Malaria for Good"
 C) "Malaria Ends with Us: Reinvest, Reimagine, Reignite"
 D) "Invest in the Future: Defeat Malaria"

C) "Malaria Ends with Us: Reinvest, Reimagine, Reignite"-25 April.
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Question :
Q: Where was the India Steel 2025 exhibition and conference held? 

A) Bombay Exhibition Centre, Mumbai
 B) Pragati Maidan, New Delhi
 C) Bangalore International Exhibition Centre
 D) Hyderabad International Convention Centre

A) Bombay Exhibition Centre, Mumbai
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Question :
Q: Which airport in India was awarded the highest Platinum Recognition under the
Green Airports Recognition 2025 by Airports Council International (ACI) Asia-
Pacific & Middle East? 

A) Kempegowda International Airport, Bengaluru
 B) Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj International Airport, Mumbai
 C) Hubballi Airport, Karnataka
 D) Cochin International Airport, Kerala

Correct Answer: C) Hubballi Airport, Karnataka 
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Question :
Q: Which institutions conducted India's first human gene therapy trial for
hemophilia?
A) Indian Institute of Science (IISc) and All India Institute of Medical Sciences
(AIIMS)
 B) BRIC-inStem, Bengaluru and Christian Medical College (CMC) Vellore
 C) National Institute of Immunology (NII) and Tata Memorial Centre
 D) Centre for Cellular and Molecular Biology (CCMB) and Postgraduate Institute of
Medical Education and Research (PGIMER)

B) BRIC-inStem, Bengaluru and Christian Medical College (CMC)
Vellore
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Question :
Q: Similipal, recently designated as a national park by the Odisha government, is
located in which district? 

A) Ganjam
 B) Mayurbhanj
 C) Kendrapara
 D) Sundargarh

Correct Answer: B) Mayurbhanj
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Question :

Q: Who is the second Indian cricketer to score 12,000 runs in T20 cricket? 
A) KL Rahul
 B) Suryakumar Yadav
 C) Virat Kohli
 D) Rohit Sharma

Correct Answer: D) Rohit Sharma 
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Question :

Q: What is the name of the highest civilian honor conferred by Sri Lanka upon
foreign leaders, which was awarded to Prime Minister Narendra Modi in April 2025?

A) Sri Lanka Ratna
 B) Sri Lanka Mitra Vibhushana
 C) Order of the Lion
 D) Sri Lanka Veera Prathapa

Correct Answer: B) Sri Lanka Mitra Vibhushana
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Question :

Q: Which Indian state launched the "Mahila Samvad" campaign in April 2025 to
empower women through awareness and dialogue?

A) Uttar Pradesh
 B) Madhya Pradesh
 C) Bihar
 D) Jharkhand

C) Bihar
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Question :

Q: Where was the Sansad Khel Mahakumbh 2025 held? 

A) Basti, Uttar Pradesh
 B) Bilaspur, Himachal Pradesh
 C) Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh
 D) Patna, Bihar 

C) Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh
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Question :

Q: In FY25, India's pharmaceutical exports crossed which milestone for the first
time? 

A) $25 billion
 B) $28 billion
 C) $30 billion
 D) $32 billion

C) $30 billion (over 9%)
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Question :

Q: In April 2025, Mirabai Chanu was appointed as the Chairperson of the Athletes
Commission of which Indian sports federation? 

A) Indian Olympic Association (IOA)
 B) Indian Weightlifting Federation (IWLF)
 C) Wrestling Federation of India (WFI)
 D) Athletics Federation of India (AFI)

✅ Correct Answer: B) Indian Weightlifting Federation (IWLF)
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Question :

Q: Which Indian Union Territory launched the e-SEHAT app in April 2025 to
enhance digital healthcare services? 

A) Ladakh
 B) Delhi
 C) Jammu & Kashmir
 D) Chandigarh

C) Jammu & Kashmir
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Question :

Q: In April 2025, Dr. D. Nageshwar Reddy was honored with the 'Legends of
Endoscopy' award in recognition of his contributions to which medical field? 

A) Cardiology
 B) Neurology
 C) Gastrointestinal Endoscopy
 D) Orthopedics

Correct Answer: C) Gastrointestinal Endoscopy
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Question :
Q: What is India's export growth rate forecasted to be in FY 2024-25?

A) 3.2%
B) 5.5%
C) 7.0%
D) 6.2%

 Correct Answer: B) 5.5%htt
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Question :
Q: What is CRISIL's projected GDP growth rate for India in the fiscal year 2025–26? 

A) 6.0%
 B) 6.5%
 C) 7.0%
 D) 7.5% 

B) 6.5%
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Question :

Q: What is 'Tumkau Ni' in Mizoram? 

A) Good Friday
 B) Easter Sunday
 C) Palm Sunday
 D) Christmas 

C) Palm Sunday
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Question :
Q: Which country was unanimously elected to the United Nations ISAR for the
2025–2027 term? 

A) China
 B) India
 C) Brazil
 D) South Africa

Correct Answer: B) India--Intergovernmental Working Group of
Experts on International Standards of Accounting and Reporting
(ISAR) htt
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Question :
Q: Where was the STREE Summit 2025 held? 

A) Bengaluru
 B) Hyderabad
 C) Chennai
 D) Mumbai 

B) Hyderabad-Theme: "Accelerate Action for Women
Empowerment" htt
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Question :

Q: Where was the International Youth Conclave 2025 held? 

A) Gangtok
 B) Yangang
 C) Namchi
 D) Mangan

Correct Answer: B) Yangang
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Question :

Q: Kumudini Lakhia was associated with which Indian classical dance form?

A) Bharatnatyam
 B) Kathak
 C) Odissi
 D) Kuchipudi

 Correct Answer: B) Kathak
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Question :

Q: Where was the Naval Commanders' Conference 2025 held? 

A) Mumbai
 B) Karwar and New Delhi
 C) Visakhapatnam and Pune
 D) Kochi and Delhi

Correct Answer: B) Karwar and New Delhi
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Question :

Q: Under the 'One State, One RRB' policy implemented in May 2025, how many
Regional Rural Banks (RRBs) are operating in India post-amalgamation? 

A) 43
 B) 28
 C) 35
 D) 26

 Correct Answer: B) 28
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Question :

Q: Who is the first Indian cricketer to score 13,000 runs in T20 cricket? 

A) Rohit Sharma
 B) MS Dhoni
 C) Virat Kohli
 D) Suresh Raina

Correct Answer: C) Virat Kohli-Chris Gayle (14,562), followed by
Alex Hales (13,610), Shoaib Malik (13,557), and Kieron Pollard
(13,537) htt
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Question :

Q: Where was the 3rd AI Readiness Assessment Methodology (RAM) stakeholder
consultation, organized by MeitY and UNESCO, held in April 2025?

A) New Delhi
 B) Bangalore
 C) Hyderabad
 D) Mumbai 

C) Hyderabad
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Question :

Where was the 5th BIMSTEC Summit held in 2022? 

A) Kathmandu, Nepal
 B) Colombo, Sri Lanka
 C) Dhaka, Bangladesh
 D) New Delhi, India

B) Colombo, Sri Lanka
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Question :

Q: What is the name of India's first all-women tri-services sailing expedition
launched in April 2025?

A) Navika Sagar Parikrama
 B) Samudra Pradakshina
 C) Varuna Yatra
 D) Nari Sagar Abhiyan

Correct Answer: B) Samudra Pradakshina
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Question :

Q: Ram Sahay Pandey, who passed away in April 2025, was renowned for which
traditional Indian folk dance? 

A) Lavani
 B) Garba
 C) Rai (Raai)
 D) Bihu 

Correct Answer: C) Rai (Raai)
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Question :

Q: Where was the first leg of the 2025 World Boxing Cup held? 
A) New Delhi, India
 B) Niš, Serbia
 C) Foz do Iguaçu, Brazil
 D) Liverpool, United Kingdom

Correct Answer: C) Foz do Iguaçu, Brazil
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Question :

Q: Where was the Madhavpur Ghed Fair 2025 celebrated? 

A) Dwarka, Gujarat
 B) Madhavpur Ghed, Gujarat
 C) Ahmedabad, Gujarat
 D) Porbandar, Gujarat 

 Correct Answer: B) Madhavpur Ghed, Gujarat
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Question :

Q: Which chilli variety from Telangana has recently received the Geographical
Indication (GI) tag? 

A) Guntur Sannam
 B) Warangal Chapata Chilli
 C) Naga King Chilli
 D) Kashmiri Mirch

 B) Warangal Chapata Chilli
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Question :

Q: Who has been appointed as the new Chairperson of the Pension Fund Regulatory
and Development Authority (PFRDA)?

A) Ravindra Kumar
 B) Sivasubramanian Ramann
 C) Anil Kumar
 D) Deepak Mohanty 

Correct Answer: B) Sivasubramanian Ramann 
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Question :

In August 2025, which city in Bihar will host the Hero Asia Cup Hockey tournament? 
A) Patna
 B) Gaya
 C) Rajgir
 D) Bhagalpur

C) Rajgir
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Thank You!
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